

68329.2

68329.2

NO. 68329-2-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

THE FERGUSON FIRM, PLLC,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

TELLER & ASSOCIATES, PLLC,

Defendant-Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

The Honorable Mariane Spearman, Judge

PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT'S RELY BRIEF

JOHN R. MUENSTER
Attorney at Law
WSBA No. 6237
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant
14940 Sunrise Drive N.E.
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
Telephone: 206-467-7500

APPELLANT'S RELY BRIEF
FILED
8/14/18

Table of Contents

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I. Introduction	1
II. Rebuttal of Teller’s Non-Substantive Arguments.....	2
A. The Applicable Standard of Review is De Novo.....	3
B. Abuse of Discretion Standard Requires Reversal.....	5
C. RAP 9.12 Does Not Support Teller’s Arguments.....	8
D. Ferguson Is Not Bound by Waid’s Concession.....	10
E. Ferguson’s Privileged Communications with Waid Are Not Admissible and Must be Stricken.....	12
III. Rebuttal to Teller’s “Statement of the Case.”.....	14
A. False Statements of Fact.....	14
B. Disputed Facts.....	20
IV. Conclusion.....	25

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Cook v. Vennigerholz</i> , 44 Wn.2d 612, 269 P.2d 824 (1954)	11,12
<i>Dana v. Piper</i> ____ Wn.App. ____, 42290-5-II (February 20, 2013).....	5
<i>Dix v. ICT Group, Inc.</i> , 160 Wn.2d 826, 833, 161 P.3d 1016 (2007).....	5
<i>Mazon v. Krafchick</i> , 158 Wash.2d 440, 144 P.3d 1168 (2006)...	6,7, 10, 11
<i>Taylor v. Shigaki</i> , 84 Wash. App. 723, 930 P.2d 340 (1997)	17
<i>Wilcox v. Lexington Eye Institute</i> , 130 Wn. App. 234, 122 P.3d 729 (2005).....	3, 4
<i>Wilson v. Tony Maroni's</i> , 134 Wash.2d 692, 952 P.2d 590, 594 (1998)....	3

Rules

RPC 5.4(a).....	22
CR 12	10, 12
CR 12(c).....	6
CR 2A	11, 12
CR 56(c).....	3
RAP 1.2(a)	9
RAP 1.2(c)	9
RAP 9.11	9
RAP 9.12.....	9
RAP 18.8(b) and (c).....	9
RCW 60.40	2, 12, 13
RPC 1.5.....	22, 25
RPC 1.5(e).....	22
RPC 1.5(e)(2).....	23, 24
RPC 1.6(b)(5).....	2, 13
RPC 1.6.....	12, 13
